
• 
T/HEC/BW/WPSC 

Decision 93657 OCT 2,0 1981 

BEFORE !HE ?v~LIC v~ltITIES CO~!SS!ON 

In the matter 0: the application) 
of Calnev Pipe Line Company, a ) 
Delaware corporation, for ) 
authority to increa.se trans- ) 
portation rate for petroleu:n ) 
products p~rsuant to the ) 
provisions of Section 454 and ) 
491 of the ?J.olic Utility (sie) ) 
Code of the State of California.) 

-------------------------) 
o ? ! 

Application 60896 , 
(Filed Septe:nb.e~ 15. 1981) 

N ION 

By t~is application, Calnev Pipe Line Company (Calnev), a 

• Delaware corporation, requests authority to increase its pipeline 

rates for the transportation of refined petroleum ?rod~c:s and to 

add a new i-:ltrastate delivel:Y point. Calnev seeks to publish che 

increased rates and the new point of service in its Calnev Local 

Tariff 2. cal. ?U.C. No.2. 

• 

Calne':,:, alleges that it is incurring losses in its present 

operation. Calnev's current rates for intrastate t~a-:lsportation 

are less than the initial per barr~l rate when o?erations first 

began in 1961 (:0:: e~a:lple. -S.3 cents nowversu.s 8.5 cents). !he 

-1-



• 

• 

• 

A.60896 T/S.EC/BW/WPSC 

losses bei~g eX?erieneed by Cainev have increased dramatically 

since 1980. ~e increased COSCs of fuel and ?ower, labor, and 

general maincenance are cited as coneriouting faceors for che 

losses. 

Calnev had been able co absorb increased costs through 

additional vol1.!lles being t=ansporced until 19i9. Howe'l:er, in 

January 1980 incrastate vol\!:Qes began co decline and as a resule 

Calnev is no longer able to offset the increased costs. Galnev, 

in Exhibic C of the application .. has ?repared a comparison of ehe 

fir:l's financial position using the present costs being expe.rienced 

with revenue ea::ned in 1980 and with projected revenue (1981) 

including the sought increase: 

Revenue 

Expenses Revised to 
Reflect Cu~ent Costs 

Net Income (Loss) 

Net: Invest':nent 

Return On !nves~ent 

Test Year ~~ded December 31. 1930 

Present Rates 

$ i72,343 

99'~S9S 

(219,252) 

$3,458 .. 912 

(DEF) 

-2-

~o'Oosed Rates . 

$1~'01~832 

991,595 

110,237 

$4,036,612 

1.37% 



• 
A.60896 !/EEC/3W/WPSC 

Sinc~ :!l.e inereased eosts are now being expe=ieneed, 

Calnev asks ~ha.c :he order which follows be :lac.e effective :b.e date 

of signature. Calnev :ur~he-: requests that pe:-::nission be g=antee 

co p~lish the ta=iff pages re~ui:,ec by this o-:cer with an 

~ffectiv~ date no soone= than th.e fif-:h day after the date of this 

order. 

Calnev also proposes to ac.d a new intrastate delivery 

point. !he addition of this new celivery point is no: adverse 

to the interest of existing eommercial shippers and is 

non-eontroversial. 

Calnev has met with representatives of its current 

• shippers and ~dvised the~ of the proposed inerease in rates • 

.A.dditionally# Calnev has serv-ed letters on all affected shippers of 

• 

the intent to inerease its rates. 

!he applieation was listed on the Co=missionts Daily 

Calendar of Se?t~ber 18# 1981. ~o objee-:ion to the granting of 

the application has been reeeivp.d. 

Findings of Fact 

1. Ihe inerease in =ates resulcing from this proposal is 

justified • 

-3-



A.60S96 T/¥~C/3Wfw~C 

2. !he additional ?oint of se:vice has ~een sho'~ to be 

fir:c. 

3. A pub~ic hearing is ~oc necessa=y. 

Conclusion of Law 

!he proposed increases and the added poine of service are 

justified ~~d should be granted. 

o R D E R 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Calnev Pipe Line Co~pany~ a Delaware corportation. is 

authorized to establish the increased ra~es anc the added point as 

~ proposed in this application. 

• 

2. Tari:f publica~ions au~horized to be ~ade as a =esult of 

this order shal: be filed no~ earlier than ~he effective date of 

this order and :lay be effective not earlier than 5 days after the 

effective date of this order on not less than 5 days' notice to the 

Co~ission and to the public. 

S. The authority shall ex-pire unless exercised within 60 

days after the date of Signature. 

4. Nothing in this opinion and order constitutes a finding 

of fact regarding the reasonableness of any particular rate or 

charge filed under this order and applicant, by reason of ~~is 

-4-



declaration, has ~o g~o~nc ~o coc:e~d to :he cont:a:y i~ a~y 

proeeeei~g ~nde~ ?~blic G:ili:ies Code S~c:io~ i34 0:' i~ a~y 

This o:'ce:- is effective toea.:". 

Dated OCT 2 0 1981 _________________ ' at s~~ F=a~cisco, Cali=o~ia. 

-5-


